GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2445
TO BE ANSWERED ON 8.7.2019

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA IN FARRUKHABAD
12445. SHRI MUKESH RAJPUT:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for delay in construction of another KendriyaVidyalaya approved for
the Parliamentary Constituency, Farrukhabad;
(b) the name of the place where the said Vidyalaya is likely to be opened; and
(c) whether the land has been acquired for the said Vidyalaya and if so, the details
thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK?)

(a) & (b) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has informed that a proposal for
opening of new KV at Pipargaon, district Farrukhabad, Fatehgarh had been received
from the district administration. However, the proposal was not found to be meeting

the prerequisite as per norms of KVS, for opening of new KVs.

(c) Does not arise.
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